MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

PERSONNEL ACTION

TO: All MCFRS Personnel

FROM:
SUBJECT:

MERIT APPOINTMENT

Biscotti, Matthew G.
Brown, Anthony A.
Licorish, Kareem
Poore, Amanda
Stouffer, Sharon R.

Wallenstein, David M.

PROMOTION
Pazos, David

Scott, Anthony P.
Braun, David G.
Galt, Christopher D.
Grant, Mark P.

Ballmann, Richard T.

Barnes, Brian
Schrader, Daniel R.
Williams, Vincent F.

Trigger, Sarah R.

TRANSFER
Battalion Chief
Leigh, Michael E.
Pazos, David

Captain
Robb, Darryl L.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE

NUMBER 2015-07
June 23, 2015

Fire Chief Scott E. GoldsteinSauf] C@é’

Personnel Actions

Public Safety Communication Specialist |
Public Safety Communication Specialist |
Public Safety Communication Specialist |
Public Safety Communication Specialist |
Public Safety Communication Specialist |
Public Safety Communication Specialist |

FROM

Captain

Master Firefighter
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il

IT Specialist 11

Permitting & Code
Enf. Inspector i

Permitting & Code
Enf. Inspector I

Permitting & Code
Enf. Inspector I

PSCS |
FROM

Battalion 5A
30A

Battalion 3 Float D

T0

Battalion Chief
Lieutenant
Firefighter 1l
Firefighter 1l
Firefighter IlI
Senior IT Specialist

Permitting & Code
Enf. Inspector |

Permitting & Code
Enf. Inspector I

Permitting & Code
Enf. Inspector Il

PSCS I
10

Battalion 2C
Battalion 5A

Battalion 5 Float A

EFFECTIVE

06/15/15
06/15/15
06/15/15
06/15/15
06/15/15
06/15/15

EFFECTIVE

05/03/15
06/14/15
05/31/15
- 05/03/15
06/28/15
05/17/15

05/17/15
05/17/15

05/17/15

05/17/15

EFFECTIVE

05/31/15
05/31/15

06/28/15

AD89018 01/05
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TRANSFER (continued) FROM TO EFFECTIVE
Lieutenant .

Moe, Christopher M. Battalion 3 Float D FEI-D 05/17/15
Firefighter llI

Donahue Ill, James J. 02C ECC-C 05/17/15
Hughes, Nathan E. 17C 17B 05/31/15
Wright, Derrick 17B 17C 05/31/15
Firefighter Il

Arrington, William T. 12B-OV 12C 05/31/15
Begosh, Stephen J. 26C 24C 05/31/15
Hagan, Christopher T. 18B-0OV 02A ' 05/31/15
Lendowski Jr., Richard F. 06A-OV 34B 05/31/15
Placek, James P. 26C-0V 02C 05/31/15
Rush, Luke D. 11A-OV 10D 06/28/15
Tarr, Thomas A. 26A-0OV 23C 06/14/15
Thomas, Dana T. 23C R2D 05/31/15
Winston, Emmett E. 24C 26C 05/31/15
Firefighter |

Chan, Hakim A. 03C-0Vv 32C-0V 05/17/15
Torres, Javier FRS — Procurement DOT - Parking 05/31/15
SEPARATION EFFECTIVE
Gross Jr., Leroy E. (retired) Captain 07/01/15
Mann, Susanne M. (retired) Captain 07/01/15
Mora, Anthony M. (retired) Master Firefighter 07/01/15
Strosnider, Victor S. (retired) Master Firefighter 07/01/15
Truitt, Donna L. (retired) Master Firefighter 07/01/15
Frazier-Pollard, Nicholas J. Firefighter I 06/12/15
Schafer, Julia K. Permitting & Code Enf. Inspector 05/30/15
Shaw, Debra C. (retired) Administrative Specialist 11 07/01/15

Tenjani, Pauline B. (retired) FCE - Fiscal Assistant 07/01/15




